NOTICE OF WORK SESSION MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CEDAR HILLS Tuesday, August 28, 2012 6:00 p.m.

NOTICE is hereby given that the City Council of the City of Cedar Hills, Utah, will hold a Work Session Meeting prior to the Council Meeting on <u>Tuesday</u>, <u>August 28</u>, <u>2012</u>, <u>beginning at 6:00 p.m.</u> at the Community Recreation Center, 10640 N Club House Drive, Cedar Hills, Utah. The City Council will be discussing the following items:

- Noticed Agenda Items for the August 28, 2012 City Council Meeting
- Motion to go into Executive Session, Pursuant to Utah State Code 52-4-204 and 52-4-205

*** EXECUTIVE SESSION ***

• Motion to Adjourn Executive Session and reconvene Work Session

THE PUBLIC IS INVITED TO ATTEND

This meeting may be held electronically via telephone to permit one or more of the council members to participate.

Posted this 24th day of August, 2012

Colleen A. Mulvey, City Recorder

[•] Supporting documentation for this agenda is posted on the City's Web Site at www.cedarhills.org.

[•] In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Cedar Hills will make reasonable accommodations to participate in the meeting. Requests for assistance can be made by contacting the City Recorder at 801-785-9668 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting to be held.

The order of agenda items may change to accommodate the needs of the City Council, the staff, and the public.